UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
BC846B-BC850B                NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 5
Copyright © 2025 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R206-134.A
SWITCHING AND AMPLIFIER
APPLICATION
 FEATURES
* Suitable for automatic insertion in thick and thin-film circuits.
* Complement to BC856B … BC860B
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
BC846BL-x-AE3-R BC846BG-x-AE3-R SOT-23 B E C Tape Reel
BC847BL-x-AE3-R BC847BG-x-AE3-R SOT-23 B E C Tape Reel
BC848BL-x-AE3-R BC848BG-x-AE3-R SOT-23 B E C Tape Reel
BC849BL-x-AE3-R BC849BG-x-AE3-R SOT-23 B E C Tape Reel
BC850BL-x-AE3-R BC850BG-x-AE3-R SOT-23 B E C Tape Reel
BC846BL-x-AN3-R BC846BG-x-AN3-R SOT-523 B E C Tape Reel
BC847BL-x-AN3-R BC847BG-x-AN3-R SOT-523 B E C Tape Reel
BC848BL-x-AN3-R BC848BG-x-AN3-R SOT-523 B E C Tape Reel
BC849BL-x-AN3-R BC849BG-x-AN3-R SOT-523 B E C Tape Reel
BC850BL-x-AN3-R BC850BG-x-AN3-R SOT-523 B E C Tape Reel
Note: Pin Assignment: B: Base   E: Emitter   C: Collector
 MARKING
BC846B BC847B BC848B BC849B BC850B
Note: x: Rank Code, refer to Classification of hFE
□: G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free
BC846B-BC850B                NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw  QW-R206-134.A
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT